

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7587-7588/2009(From the judgment and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPMP No. 1234/2007 in
WP.36568/2003 & WPMP No. 2781/2007 in WP No. 25358/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause as to why the matter
may not be remitted to the High Court for consideration on
merits.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master