

(
ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17372-
17373/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish the address of all the
respondents in the SLPs within two weeks.

Petitioner also to file process fee and spare copies
for issuance of notice on all the respondents within two weeks.

List again on 18.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd