

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17372-17373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPMP No. 1234/2007 & WPMP No. 2781/2007 & WP No. 25358/2004 & WP No. 36568/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the petitioner fails to comply with the order of the Registrar dated January 19, 2010 within two weeks from today, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master