

@ITEM NO.43
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17372-17373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in WP No.36568/
2003, WP No.25358/2004, WPMP No.1234/2007 and WPMP No.2781/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date:26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Stya Siddiqui,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the costs of Rs.2500/- and
delay in filing proof of service is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER