

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17372-17373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPMP No.1234/2007 In WP No.36568/2003 and WPMP No.2781/2007 In WP No.25358/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandiok, ASG
 Ms. Sunita sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kuamr, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
 for Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to seek instructions.

Call after two weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

