

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17372-17373/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPMP No.1234/2007 in WP
No.36568/2003 and WPMP No.2781/2007 in WP No.25358/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SELVARAJ ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Somdutta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the interests of justice, one final opportunity is
granted to the petitioner - Union of India to file affidavit in
terms of order dated 21st August, 2012 within four weeks from
today, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, to be
deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Permission is granted to the respondents to file additional
affidavit, as per Rules.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|